
Official Box Score - Final
UConn at Iowa
02/07/2026 at JoAnne Graf Field (Tallahassee, FL)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

UConn 5 0 0 4 0 0 0 9 11 1 2

Iowa 3 0 0 0 1 3 3 10 9 1 3

Win: Neiss,Serayah (2-0) Loss: Walter,Jess (0-2) Save: None.

UConn 9 (0-3; 0-0 Conf )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

6  Calciano,Av DH 4 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3  Higa,Kaiea 1B 3 2 1 1 1 0 6 0 0 0
11  Breslin,Kai RF 4 2 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
8  Petteys,Cat SS 3 0 1 1 0 2 0 3 0 0
22 Coupal,Hale 3B 4 1 2 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
15  Ring,Savann 2B 4 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
5  Juhl,Alexis C 3 1 0 0 0 1 6 1 0 0
1  Cruz,Bella LF 3 0 1 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
12  Kibling,Kai CF 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
9  Bohmer,Capr P 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0
13  Bacher,Alex (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Walter,Jess (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 31 9 11 8 1 4 20 7 1 2

BATTING

2B: Cruz (off Brewer); Breslin (off Sapp); Higa (off Sapp); Petteys (off Sapp).

TB: Cruz 2; Breslin 2; Higa 2; Petteys 2. 2-Out RBI: Cruz 2; Breslin 2; Higa; Petteys.

HBP: Petteys. GDP: Ring; Higa.

Team RISP: 5-11.

Iowa 10 (3-1; 0-0 Conf )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

33 Mattiello,Echo LF 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
4  Myers,Mariah 1B 4 1 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0
25 McAnally,Leah C 4 1 1 3 0 1 5 0 0 1
18  Leitgen,McKenzie RF 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
1  Bennett,Tory (PH/RF) 3 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

20 Simon,Devin CF 3 2 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
29 Marshall,Naiyln DH 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
7  Silva,Phoenyx (PH) 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
16  Currie,Logan (PR/DH) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Johnson,Brianna (PH) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9  Sipe,Kiara 2B 4 0 2 4 0 0 1 4 0 1
95 Bowman,Devin SS 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 0 0
32 Teubner,Ella (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

28 Jackson,Avery 3B 2 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
13  Conlon,Braylen P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3  Brewer,Carly (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
5  Sapp,Avery (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Neiss,Serayah (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 29 10 9 10 2 7 21 8 1 3

BATTING

2B: Bennett 2 (off Bacher) (off Walter); Simon (off Walter); Sipe 2 (off Bacher) (off
Walter).

HR: McAnally (1st, 0 out, RBI off Bohmer); Jackson (5th, 1 out, RBI off Bohmer)
TB: Bennett 4; Simon 3; McAnally 4; Jackson 4; Sipe 4. 2-Out RBI: Simon; Sipe 2.

SF: Jackson. HBP: Simon; Johnson.

Team RISP: 4-8.

BASERUNNING

SB: Simon.

FIELDING

DP: 2 (Brewer, Myers 2, Sipe 2, Bowman 3).

CONN IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

9  Bohmer,Capr 4.2 4 4 3 1 6 20 19 89 53

13  Bacher,Alex 0.1 2 3 3 1 0 5 3 22 12
55 Walter,Jess (L) (6) 1.2 3 3 3 0 1 9 7 23 17

Totals 6.2 9 10 9 2 7 34 29 134 82

HB: Bacher; Walter. SFA: Walter. Inher. Rnrs: Bacher 0/2; Bohmer 0/1.

GO-FO: Bohmer 3-5; Bacher 1-0; Walter 1-3.

IOWA IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

13  Conlon,Braylen 0.0 1 3 2 1 0 4 2 18 10

3  Brewer,Carly 3.2 5 3 1 0 1 14 14 57 38
5  Sapp,Avery 2.1 5 3 3 0 2 12 12 47 30

42 Neiss,Serayah (W) (7) 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 9 8

Totals 7.0 11 9 6 1 4 33 31 131 86

WP: Sapp. HB: Conlon. Inher. Rnrs: Conlon 0/3; Brewer 2/1.

GO-FO: Conlon 0-0; Brewer 6-2; Sapp 0-4; Neiss 2-0.

Umpires: HP: Josie Harville; 1B: Jim Cooper; 2B: ; 3B: Hartley Hines.

First Pitch:12:19 PM. Duration:2:22.

Attendance:



Play By Play (Full) - Final
UConn at Iowa
02/07/2026 at JoAnne Graf Field (Tallahassee, FL)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

UConn 5 0 0 4 0 0 0 9 11 1 2

Iowa 3 0 0 0 1 3 3 10 9 1 3

UConn starters:
6/dh/Calciano,Av; 3/1b/Higa,Kaiea; 11/rf/Breslin,Kai; 8/ss/Petteys,Cat; 22/3b/Coupal,Hale; 15/2b/Ring,Savann; 5/c/Juhl,Alexis; 1/lf/Cruz,Bella;

12/cf/Kibling,Kai; 9/p/Bohmer,Capr;

Iowa starters:
33/lf/Mattiello,Echo; 4/1b/Myers,Mariah; 25/c/McAnally,Leah; 18/rf/Leitgen,McKenzie; 20/cf/Simon,Devin; 29/dh/Marshall,Naiyln; 9/2b/Sipe,Kiara;

95/ss/Bowman,Devin; 28/3b/Jackson,Avery; 13/p/Conlon,Braylen;



1st Inning
Top of 1st - CONN batting

Calciano,Av singled to shallow center field (1-2 FBS).

Calciano,Av advanced to second base.

Higa,Kaiea walked (3-2 BFKBBFB).

Breslin,Kai reached on a fielding error fielding by rf by Leitgen,McKenzie (E9) (1-0 B); Calciano,Av scored from

second base; Higa,Kaiea advanced to second base.

Petteys,Cat hit by pitch (2-2 KFBFB); Higa,Kaiea advanced to third base; Breslin,Kai advanced to second base.

IOWA pitching change: Brewer,Carly replaces Conlon,Braylen.

Coupal,Hale singled to left center, 2RBI (3-2 FBBBFFFF); Higa,Kaiea scored, unearned; Breslin,Kai scored from
second base; Petteys,Cat advanced to second base.

Ring,Savann flied out to cf (0-2 KKF); Petteys,Cat advanced to third base.

Juhl,Alexis reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (0-0); Petteys,Cat out at home, 2b to c, runner out

trying to reach; Coupal,Hale advanced to second base.

Cruz,Bella doubled to shallow left field, 2RBI (2-2 BKFB); Coupal,Hale scored from second base, unearned;

Juhl,Alexis scored from first base, unearned.

Kibling,Kai grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 BBKBK).

Bottom of 1st - IOWA batting

Mattiello,Echo walked (3-2 BFFBBFB).

Myers,Mariah reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Coupal,Hale (E5) (2-2 BBKFF); Mattiello,Echo

advanced to second base.

McAnally,Leah homered to deep left field, 3RBI (1-1 BK); Mattiello,Echo scored from second base;

Myers,Mariah scored from first base, unearned.

Leitgen,McKenzie struck out looking (2-2 BBKFK).

Simon,Devin flied out to right center putout by cf (1-0 B).

Marshall,Naiyln struck out looking (2-2 BKKBK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

CONN 5 3 1 1

IOWA 3 1 1 0

2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - CONN batting

Calciano,Av singled up the middle (2-2 BKKB).

Higa,Kaiea grounded into double play to short, ss to 2b to 1b (0-2 FF); Calciano,Av out at 2B on the play, ss to 2b,
in a double play.

Breslin,Kai flied out to cf (1-1 BK).

Bottom of 2nd - IOWA batting

Sipe,Kiara flied out to rf (3-1 BBBK).

Bowman,Devin lined out to the pitcher (1-2 KSB).

Jackson,Avery struck out swinging (2-2 KBSFBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

CONN 0 1 0 0

IOWA 0 0 0 0



3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - CONN batting

Petteys,Cat struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSS).

Coupal,Hale singled to left center (2-1 FBB).

Ring,Savann grounded into double play to the pitcher, p to ss to 1b (0-0); Coupal,Hale out at 2B on the play, p to
ss, in a double play.

Bottom of 3rd - IOWA batting

Mattiello,Echo grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-2 BFFB).

Myers,Mariah grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 KFB).

McAnally,Leah struck out looking (2-2 KBFBK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

CONN 0 1 0 0

IOWA 0 0 0 0

4th Inning
Top of 4th - CONN batting

Juhl,Alexis grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-2 BFK).

Cruz,Bella grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-1 BFB).

Kibling,Kai singled down the left field line (1-1 KB).

IOWA pitching change: Sapp,Avery replaces Brewer,Carly.

Calciano,Av singled up the middle (0-0); Kibling,Kai advanced to second base.

Higa,Kaiea doubled to left center, RBI (0-2 KF); Kibling,Kai scored from second base; Calciano,Av advanced

from first base to third base.

Breslin,Kai doubled through the left side of the infield, 2RBI (1-1 BK); Calciano,Av scored; Higa,Kaiea scored

from second base.

Petteys,Cat doubled to left center, RBI (2-1 BBK); Breslin,Kai scored from second base.

Coupal,Hale popped up to short (3-2 BBKKB).

Bottom of 4th - IOWA batting

IOWA substitution: Bennett,Tory pinch hitting for Leitgen,McKenzie.

Bennett,Tory grounded out to the infield, p to ss to 1b (1-2 SBK).

Simon,Devin singled to center field (4-1 BFBBB).

Simon,Devin stole second base.

Marshall,Naiyln struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSFS).

Sipe,Kiara flied out to shallow right field putout by 2b (2-1 KBB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

CONN 4 5 0 1

IOWA 0 1 0 1



5th Inning
Top of 5th - CONN batting

IOWA position change: Bennett,Tory remains in the game at rf

Ring,Savann singled to left field (1-2 KBK).

Juhl,Alexis struck out swinging (3-2 BFBBKS).

Ring,Savann advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Cruz,Bella struck out swinging (3-2 BFKBBS).

Kibling,Kai called out to 1b (0-2 KK).

Bottom of 5th - IOWA batting

Bowman,Devin struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BSBKFFS).

Jackson,Avery homered to deep left field, RBI (0-0).

Mattiello,Echo singled in the infield, bunt (0-0).

Myers,Mariah fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (2-1 FBB).

CONN pitching change: Bacher,Alex replaces Bohmer,Capr.

McAnally,Leah reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-2 BFBK); Mattiello,Echo out at second base, ss to 2b,

runner out trying to reach.

THIS
INNING R H E L

CONN 0 1 0 0

IOWA 1 2 0 1

6th Inning
Top of 6th - CONN batting

Calciano,Av flied out to 1b (0-0).

Higa,Kaiea flied out to rf (3-1 BBBK).

Breslin,Kai popped up to first base (1-2 KFBF).

Bottom of 6th - IOWA batting

Bennett,Tory doubled to center field (0-0).

Simon,Devin hit by pitch (1-2 FFB).

IOWA substitution: Silva,Phoenyx pinch hitting for Marshall,Naiyln.

Silva,Phoenyx walked (3-2 BBBKKB); Bennett,Tory advanced to third base; Simon,Devin advanced to second
base.

IOWA substitution: Currie,Logan pinch running for Silva,Phoenyx.

Sipe,Kiara doubled to center field, 2RBI (3-2 KKBBBF); Bennett,Tory scored; Simon,Devin scored from second

base; Currie,Logan advanced from first base to third base.

CONN pitching change: Walter,Jess replaces Bacher,Alex.

IOWA substitution: Teubner,Ella pinch hitting for Bowman,Devin.

Teubner,Ella struck out (2-3 BKFBFS).

Jackson,Avery sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (0-0); Currie,Logan scored.

Mattiello,Echo flied out to lf (2-1 BKB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

CONN 0 0 0 0

IOWA 3 2 0 1



7th Inning
Top of 7th - CONN batting

IOWA position change: Currie,Logan remains in the game at dh

IOWA substitution: Bowman,Devin replaces Teubner,Ella at ss, batting 8th.

IOWA pitching change: Neiss,Serayah replaces Sapp,Avery.

Petteys,Cat struck out (0-3 FFFS).

Coupal,Hale grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-2 BKK).

Ring,Savann grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0).

Bottom of 7th - IOWA batting

Myers,Mariah grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0).

McAnally,Leah flied out to rf (0-2 KK).

Bennett,Tory doubled to left field (1-0 B).

Simon,Devin doubled to left center, RBI (0-2 KK); Bennett,Tory scored from second base.

IOWA substitution: Johnson,Brianna pinch hitting for Currie,Logan.

Johnson,Brianna hit by pitch (1-1 KB).

Sipe,Kiara doubled to left center, walk off, 2RBI (0-0); Simon,Devin scored from second base; Johnson,Brianna
scored from first base.

THIS
INNING R H E L

CONN 0 0 0 0

IOWA 3 3 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
UConn at Iowa
02/07/2026 at JoAnne Graf Field (Tallahassee, FL)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

UConn 5 0 0 4 0 0 0 9 11 1 2

Iowa 3 0 0 0 1 3 3 10 9 1 3

UConn starters:
6/dh/Calciano,Av; 3/1b/Higa,Kaiea; 11/rf/Breslin,Kai; 8/ss/Petteys,Cat; 22/3b/Coupal,Hale; 15/2b/Ring,Savann; 5/c/Juhl,Alexis; 1/lf/Cruz,Bella;

12/cf/Kibling,Kai; 9/p/Bohmer,Capr;

Iowa starters:
33/lf/Mattiello,Echo; 4/1b/Myers,Mariah; 25/c/McAnally,Leah; 18/rf/Leitgen,McKenzie; 20/cf/Simon,Devin; 29/dh/Marshall,Naiyln; 9/2b/Sipe,Kiara;

95/ss/Bowman,Devin; 28/3b/Jackson,Avery; 13/p/Conlon,Braylen;

Top of 1st - CONN batting

Calciano,Av singled to shallow center field (1-2 FBS).

Calciano,Av advanced to second base.

Higa,Kaiea walked (3-2 BFKBBFB).

Breslin,Kai reached on a fielding error fielding by rf by Leitgen,McKenzie (E9) (1-0 B); Calciano,Av scored from second base; Higa,Kaiea

advanced to second base.

Petteys,Cat hit by pitch (2-2 KFBFB); Higa,Kaiea advanced to third base; Breslin,Kai advanced to second base.

IOWA pitching change: Brewer,Carly replaces Conlon,Braylen.

Coupal,Hale singled to left center, 2RBI (3-2 FBBBFFFF); Higa,Kaiea scored, unearned; Breslin,Kai scored from second base; Petteys,Cat
advanced to second base.

Ring,Savann flied out to cf (0-2 KKF); Petteys,Cat advanced to third base.

Juhl,Alexis reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (0-0); Petteys,Cat out at home, 2b to c, runner out trying to reach; Coupal,Hale

advanced to second base.

Cruz,Bella doubled to shallow left field, 2RBI (2-2 BKFB); Coupal,Hale scored from second base, unearned; Juhl,Alexis scored from first

base, unearned.

Kibling,Kai grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 BBKBK).

5 R, 3 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 1st - IOWA batting

Mattiello,Echo walked (3-2 BFFBBFB).

Myers,Mariah reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Coupal,Hale (E5) (2-2 BBKFF); Mattiello,Echo advanced to second base.

McAnally,Leah homered to deep left field, 3RBI (1-1 BK); Mattiello,Echo scored from second base; Myers,Mariah scored from first base,

unearned.

Leitgen,McKenzie struck out looking (2-2 BBKFK).

Simon,Devin flied out to right center putout by cf (1-0 B).

Marshall,Naiyln struck out looking (2-2 BKKBK).

3 R, 1 H, 1 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 4th - CONN batting



Juhl,Alexis grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-2 BFK).

Cruz,Bella grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-1 BFB).

Kibling,Kai singled down the left field line (1-1 KB).

IOWA pitching change: Sapp,Avery replaces Brewer,Carly.

Calciano,Av singled up the middle (0-0); Kibling,Kai advanced to second base.

Higa,Kaiea doubled to left center, RBI (0-2 KF); Kibling,Kai scored from second base; Calciano,Av advanced from first base to third base.

Breslin,Kai doubled through the left side of the infield, 2RBI (1-1 BK); Calciano,Av scored; Higa,Kaiea scored from second base.

Petteys,Cat doubled to left center, RBI (2-1 BBK); Breslin,Kai scored from second base.

Coupal,Hale popped up to short (3-2 BBKKB).

4 R, 5 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 5th - IOWA batting

Bowman,Devin struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BSBKFFS).

Jackson,Avery homered to deep left field, RBI (0-0).

Mattiello,Echo singled in the infield, bunt (0-0).

Myers,Mariah fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (2-1 FBB).

CONN pitching change: Bacher,Alex replaces Bohmer,Capr.

McAnally,Leah reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-2 BFBK); Mattiello,Echo out at second base, ss to 2b, runner out trying to reach.

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 6th - IOWA batting

Bennett,Tory doubled to center field (0-0).

Simon,Devin hit by pitch (1-2 FFB).

IOWA substitution: Silva,Phoenyx pinch hitting for Marshall,Naiyln.

Silva,Phoenyx walked (3-2 BBBKKB); Bennett,Tory advanced to third base; Simon,Devin advanced to second base.

IOWA substitution: Currie,Logan pinch running for Silva,Phoenyx.

Sipe,Kiara doubled to center field, 2RBI (3-2 KKBBBF); Bennett,Tory scored; Simon,Devin scored from second base; Currie,Logan advanced

from first base to third base.

CONN pitching change: Walter,Jess replaces Bacher,Alex.

IOWA substitution: Teubner,Ella pinch hitting for Bowman,Devin.

Teubner,Ella struck out (2-3 BKFBFS).

Jackson,Avery sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (0-0); Currie,Logan scored.

Mattiello,Echo flied out to lf (2-1 BKB).

3 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 7th - IOWA batting

Myers,Mariah grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0).

McAnally,Leah flied out to rf (0-2 KK).

Bennett,Tory doubled to left field (1-0 B).

Simon,Devin doubled to left center, RBI (0-2 KK); Bennett,Tory scored from second base.

IOWA substitution: Johnson,Brianna pinch hitting for Currie,Logan.

Johnson,Brianna hit by pitch (1-1 KB).



Sipe,Kiara doubled to left center, walk off, 2RBI (0-0); Simon,Devin scored from second base; Johnson,Brianna scored from first base.

3 R, 3 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.



UConn at Iowa
02/07/2026 at JoAnne Graf Field (Tallahassee, FL)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

UConn 5 0 0 4 0 0 0 9 11 1 2

Iowa 3 0 0 0 1 3 3 10 9 1 3

UCONN SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #6 Calciano, Av dh 4 2 3 0

2 #3 Higa, Kaiea 1b 3 2 1 1

3 #11 Breslin, Kai rf 4 2 1 2

4 #8 Petteys, Cat ss 3 0 1 1

5 #22 Coupal, Hale 3b 4 1 2 2

6 #15 Ring, Savann 2b 4 0 1 0

7 #5 Juhl, Alexis c 3 1 0 0

8 #1 Cruz, Bella lf 3 0 1 2

9 #12 Kibling, Kai cf 3 1 1 0

Totals 31 9 11 8
Runs 5 0 0 4 0 0 0 9
Hits 3 1 1 5 1 0 0 11
Errors 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
LOB 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

CONN IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

9  Bohmer,Capr 4.2 4 4 3 1 6 20 19 89 53
13  Bacher,Alex 0.1 2 3 3 1 0 5 3 22 12
55 Walter,Jess (L) (6) 1.2 3 3 3 0 1 9 7 23 17

Totals 6.2 9 10 9 2 7 34 29 134 82

HB: Bacher; Walter. SFA: Walter. Inher. Rnrs: Bacher 0/2; Bohmer 0/1.

GO-FO: Bohmer 3-5; Bacher 1-0; Walter 1-3.
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UConn at Iowa
02/07/2026 at JoAnne Graf Field (Tallahassee, FL)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

UConn 5 0 0 4 0 0 0 9 11 1 2

Iowa 3 0 0 0 1 3 3 10 9 1 3

IOWA SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #33 Mattiello, Echo lf 3 1 1 0

2 #4 Myers, Mariah 1b 4 1 0 0

3 #25 McAnally, Leah c 4 1 1 3

4 #1 Bennett, Tory
#18 Leitgen, McKenzie

rf 3

1

2

0

2

0

0

0

5 #20 Simon, Devin cf 3 2 2 1

6 #22 Johnson, Brianna
#29 Marshall, Naiyln
#7 Silva, Phoenyx
#16 Currie, Logan

PH 0

2

0

0

1

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

7 #9 Sipe, Kiara 2b 4 0 2 4

8 #95 Bowman, Devin
#32 Teubner, Ella

ss 2

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

9 #28 Jackson, Avery 3b 2 1 1 2

Totals 29 10 9 10
Runs 3 0 0 0 1 3 3 10
Hits 1 0 0 1 2 2 3 9
Errors 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
LOB 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 3

IOWA IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

13  Conlon,Braylen 0.0 1 3 2 1 0 4 2 18 10
3  Brewer,Carly 3.2 5 3 1 0 1 14 14 57 38
5  Sapp,Avery 2.1 5 3 3 0 2 12 12 47 30
42 Neiss,Serayah (W) (7) 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 9 8

Totals 7.0 11 9 6 1 4 33 31 131 86

WP: Sapp. HB: Conlon. Inher. Rnrs: Conlon 0/3; Brewer 2/1.

GO-FO: Conlon 0-0; Brewer 6-2; Sapp 0-4; Neiss 2-0.
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